

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 2004-0884 | Version: | 1 | | | | |
|-----------------|---|----------|---|---------------|--------------|--|--|
| Туре: | Proclamation | | | Status: | Adopted | | |
| File created: | 11/30/2004 | | | In control: | City Council | | |
| On agenda: | | | | Final action: | | | |
| Enactment date: | 11/30/2004 | | | Enactment #: | 584 | | |
| Effective date: | | | | | | | |
| Title: | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh salutes Abe Glick as an exemplar of over 90 years of living and loving; and | | | | | | |
| | BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh expresses condolences to the Glick family on the passing of Abe Glick on November 22, 2004. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | PROCLAMATION - MR. PEDUTO | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. proc-peduto-halglicksfather.doc | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. Action By | | | Acti | ion Besult | | |

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--------------|---------|--------|
| 11/30/2004 | 1 | City Council | Adopted | Pass |

Presented by Mr. Peduto

WHEREAS, Abe Glick joyfully gave his family unconditional love for all of his long life; and

WHEREAS, Abe Glick's family has been the greatest beneficiary of his loving nature; and

WHEREAS, Abe Glick enjoyed a happy marriage of 56 years with his b'shert, Pearl; and

WHEREAS, watching his two sons Jesse and Harold establish their own households gave Abe Glick much satisfaction; and

WHEREAS, Abe Glick established a very warm relationship with his daughter-in-law Sylvia Glick; and

WHEREAS, participating in the lives of his beloved grandchildren Julie and Chad had been Abe Glick's special joy; and

WHEREAS; Squirrel Hill resident Abe Glick had been a productive citizen all of his long life. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh salutes Abe Glick as an exemplar of over 90 years of living and loving; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh expresses condolences to the Glick family on the passing of Abe Glick on November 22, 2004.